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State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay
School ~ CLAY HIGH SCHOOL
Address ~ 2025 HIGHWAY 16 W-
Inspection date ~ 2010-02-04

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No
Ref Code Violation Bidg Room g::;p Cited Notes
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 (Fg‘f\lg‘.’r”“,cgé‘;ég” PLAN ;’;ERM anEnT 303 gg_lg; N/A
FBC1006.3.1 0202 o S B AL RMANENT 340 03-04 N/A
fbc1006.3.1 0202 ﬁ)ggML/I\CL;TaTc?DIS L eRmANENT 401 65-04 N/A
NFPA70 0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER froih oo 401 2o N/A
FBC1006.3.1 0202 o ORI TNOPERABLE 20 vianenT 5018 03.04 0 /A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 g’)‘f\lg‘fr’fgggg” AN ANENT 702 Faioon N/A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 gﬁg‘.’ffggég” PLAN 2 vanenT 706 2910 N/A
NFPA70 0807 QIIE?:?EE'\’T?\/C?.%%:\ECI\IEPLATE PERMANENT 1104 0504 N/A
NFPA70 0807 l\Rdé?:iSEf’['\ll'%:?.%(/)Fli\%\lEPLATE pERMANENT 1114 65-04 N/A
NFPA70 0807 QIIEEISE}’I'\’F?\/C?_E%;E:'\:EPLATE PERMANENT 1124 03-04 N/A
FBCa23.17.1 0204 guR G TS NOT B cataBLe A 03040 WA
FBCa2317.1 0204 GUERGTIISNOT - B8 aTABLET® 03040 VA
FBC423.17.1 0204 gﬂé&f‘r%ﬁvﬂs e RELOCATABLE 20 0304 N/A
1308 Elliggeﬁ?r/Dv'}Es?g{IéD' N RELOCATABLE 49 0504 N/A
FBC423.17.1 0204 gﬁé&iﬁ'ﬁlﬂs il RELOCATABLE 58 o904 N/A
Statements acknowledged
I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No
(b), F.S.
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has No

complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.
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I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of N

this inspection date. °

(Or)
Acknowledgement N/A. No
Ppimary/inspector Additional inspector
arry, swanson N/, A
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Page 1 of 2

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay

School ~ FLEMING ISLAND SENIOR HIGH

Address 2233 VILLAGE SQUARE PARKWAY

Inspection date ~ 2010-02-16

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No
Ref Code Violation Bldg Room ﬁg{:p Cited Notes
EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE 1- 2010-
FBC1006.3.1 0202 \\5pMAL MODE PERMANENT >/  03-16 N/A
EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE 1- 2010-
FBC1006.3.1 0202 uopmAL MODE pERMANENT 2% 03-16 N/A
2- 2010- SIGNAGE MISSING AT
0199 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS pepmanent 203 03-16 ENTRANCE TO ROOM
2- 2010- SIGNAGE MISSING AT
0199 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS prpmanent 207 03-16 ENTRANCE TO ROOM
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  92- 2010-
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 5y NOT POSTED RELOCATABLE 22 03-16 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
FBCA423.17.1 0204 opepaATIONAL RELOCATABLE 23 03-16 N/A
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  92- 2010-
FBC423.17.1 1205 () NOT POSTED RELOCATABLE 24 03-16 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
FBC423.17.1 0204 pepATIONAL RELOCATABLE 30 03-16 N/A
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  92- 2010-
fbc423.14.2.4 1205 oy NOT POSTED RELOCATABLE 30 03-16 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
FBC423.17.1 0204 opepATIONAL RELOCATABLE 33 03-16 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
FBCA423.17.1 0204 opepATTONAL RELOCATABLE ¢ 03-16 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
FBC423.17.1 0204 pepaTIONAL RELOCATABLE ¥ 03-16 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
FBC423.17.1 0204 pepATIONAL RELOCATABLE ¥ 03-16 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
FBCA423.17.1 0204 qpepATIONAL RELOCATABLE ¥ 03-16 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
FBC423.17.1 0204 pepaTIONAL RELOCATABLE % 03-16 N/A
IMPROPER USE OF 0. S010-
NFPA70110.26 0804 MULTISTRIP/EXTEN 22 cATABLES! oo N/A
CORDS
IMPROPER USE OF 5. 5010-
NFPA70110.26 0804 MULTISTRIP/EXTEN o CATABLE S aa N/A
CORDS
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
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FBC423.17.1 0204 OPERATIONAL RELOCATABLE 61  03-16 0 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
FBCA23.17.1 0204 opepaATTONAL RELOCATABLE 92 03-16 0 /A
IMPROPER USE OF . 5010-
NFPA70110.26 0804 MULTISTRIP/EXTEN 22 ATABLE®Z a0 A
CORDS
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
FBC423.17.1 0204 GpppATIONAL RELOCATABLE ¢  03-16 0 /A
92- 2010-
FBC423.20.1 0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS 22 i 273 o0t 0 /A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
FBC423.17.1 0204 opppATIONAL RELOCATABLE 81 03-16 0 WA
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
FBC423.17.1 0204 peRATIONAL RELOCATABLE 82 03-16 0 WA
EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE 92- 2010-
FBC423.17.1 0202 yopmAL MODE RELOCATABLE 86  03-16 0 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
FBC423.17.1 0204 pepATIONAL RELOCATABLE 8/  03-16 0 WA

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No
(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has
complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire driils have been completed as of
this inspection date.

(Or)
fedgement N/A. No
{1/
imary inspector Additional inspector
lagfy, swanson N/, A
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State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay
School ~ CLAY SUPERINTENDENT'S OFFICE
Address ~ 2233 VILLAGE SQUARE PARKWAY
Inspection date ~ 2010-02-16

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No
Ref Code Violation Bldg Room ggg P cited Notes
EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE  10- . 2010~
fc1006.3.1 0202 \orMAL MODE PERMANENT 981 03:16 0 VA
10- 2010~ .
0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER PERMANENT 1019 04-16 0 Move exit light to Rm. 10198

Statements acknowledged
1 hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No
(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has

complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No

1 hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of N

this inspection date. o

(Oor)
Acknowledgement N/A. No
Primary inspector Additional inspector
larry, swanson N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire Inspection... 3/15/2010



SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS
925 West Center Street Camlp‘i;ﬂ.ﬁ;';w“rt
Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043 Carol Studdard
R District 2
Telephones Charles Van Zant, Jr.
District 3
904/284-6500 (GCS) - 904/272-8100 (OP) Frank Farrell
Ben H. Wortham 1-888-633-2529 (KH) District 4
Superintendent of Schools FAX: 904/284-6566 - TDD: 904/284-6584 Ll;;_ (t;{ath?m
ISIFIC
TO: Sam Ward
Principal, Fleming Island High School
FROM: Larry F. Swanson
Director, Code Enforcement Department
DATE: March 15, 2010
RE: 2009-2010 SREF (Casualty, Safety & Sanitation Inspection Report) and Fire Safety
Inspection Report

Please find attached the above referenced inspection reports.

Those items identified as Maintenance “M” are the responsibility of the Maintenance Department. The

school needs to initiate the work orders on these items.

Those items identified as Operations “O” are the school’s responsibility to correct. These items should be

corrected within the next thirty days.

The school has been assigned the responsibility for light fixtures that are identified as “out”, but if the
corrections are beyond the school’s capabilities, please put in a work order to Maintenance for correction.
Many times the lamp or tube just needs to replaced. The school will issue all work orders for the

deficiencies noted.

A completion letter to this department is required within the next thirty days. Should more time be
required on a specific item, please note it on the completion letter and include a time certain that the

deficiency will be corrected.

Please feel free contact me at 590-0810, should you have any questions or if I can be of further assistance.

Djfector, Code Enforcement Department
LFS/kpg

Attachments:
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State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report
District ~ Clay
School ~ KEYSTONE HEIGHTS JUNIOR/SENIOR HIGH
Address ~ 900 SW ORCHID AVENUE
Inspection date ~ 2010-02-18
Notes
Inspectors present
State No District Yes Local No
Ref Code Violation Bldg Room g:t";p Cited Notes
69a- FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT 1- 2010-
58.1205 120 pogTED PERMANENT 192 o03.16 0  NA
69a- FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT 4- 2010-
58.1205 1205 posTED PERMANENT 206 0316 0 N/A
69a- FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT 4- 2010-
58.1205 120° posTED PERMANENT 10 3-136 O N/A
69a- FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT 2- 2010-
58.1205 120° pogTED PERMANENT ©8 o3-16 0 WA
69a- FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT 8- 2010~
58,1205 1205 pogTED PERMANENT 803 3136 0 WA
69a- FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT 5- 2010-
58.1205 1205 pogTED PERMANENT %0 o315 0 NA
69a- INADEQUATE ACCESS TO 92- 2010-
58.801 0801 g ECTRICAL PANEL RELOCATABLE 1! 0318 0 WA
69A- INADEQUATE ACCESS TO 92- 2010-
58.801 9891 g ECTRICAL PANEL RELOCATABLE 74 o03-18 0 WA
6OA- IMPROPER USE OF 92- 2010-
58.804 U804 MUITISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS ~ RELOCATABLE ®1  o03-18 0 WA
69A- EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
58.204 0204 OpERATIONAL RELOCATABLE 82 03-18 0 NA
Statements acknowledged
I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), Yes
F.S.
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied No
with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.
I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this Yes
inspection date.
(0]y]
Acknowledgement N/A. No
Primary inspector Additional inspector
larry, swanson N/, A
http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire Inspection.... 5/4/2010
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State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay
School ~ KEYSTONE HEIGHTS JUNIOR/SENIOR HIGH
Address ~ 900 SW ORCHID AVENUE
Inspection date ~ 2010-02-18

Notes ~

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No
Ref Code Violation Bldg Room ggtn;p Cited Notes
69a- FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT 1- 2010-
58.1205 120% posTED PERMANENT 192 0316 O /A
69a- FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT 4- 2010-
58,1205 1205 posTED PERMANENT 206 o346 O N/A
69a- FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT 4- 2010-
58.1205 1205 posTED pERMANENT 0 03546 0 WA
69a- FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT 2- 2010-
58.1205 1205 posTED PERMANENT ©8 o316 0 /A
69a- FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT 8- 2010-
58.1205 1295 posTED PERMANENT 03 o03.16 O WA
69a- FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT 5- 2010-
58.1205 129° posTED PERMANENT 40 o035 0 N/A
69a- INADEQUATE ACCESS TO 92- 2010-
58.801 9891 B ECTRICAL PANEL RELOCATABLE 11 0318 0 NA
69A- INADEQUATE ACCESS TO 92- 2010-
58.801 %01 E|ECTRICAL PANEL RELOCATABLE >*  03-18 0  NA
69A- IMPROPER USE OF 92- 2010-
58.804 080% MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS  RELOCATABLE ®1  o03-18 O WA
69A- EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
58.204 020% OpERATIONAL RELOCATABLE 82 g3-18 0 WA
Statements acknowledged
1 hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), Yes
F.S.
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied No
with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.
I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this Yes
inspection date.

(e]y]
Acknowledgement N/A. No
Primary inspector Additional inspector
larry, swanson N/, A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.... 5/4/2010
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State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay
School ~ MIDDLEBURG SENIOR HIGH
Address ~ 3750 STATE ROAD 220
Inspection date ~ 2010-02-24

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No
Ref Code Violation Blidg Room gg;:p Cited Notes
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN 1- 2010-
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 gy NOT POSTED PERMANENT 170 03290 WA
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN 1- 2010-
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 (5) NOT POSTED PERMANENT 252 03290 WA
ACCUMULATION OF . -010-
NFPA110319.1.2 0106 COMBUSTIBLE 215 29105 w/a
Ntasdbs PERMANENT 03-29
NFPA7099110-12 0899 UTILITIES OTHER 1- 278 2010~ 4 \/a
PERMANENT 03-29
, 1- 2010-
NFPA708401.3 0899 UTILITIES OTHER PERMANENT 282 ooso 0 N/A
EXIT LIGHTS . >010-
FBC423.17.1 0202 INOPERABLE NORMAL  fro oo 294 20100 /A
MODE
NFPA708401.3 0899 UTILITIES OTHER 1- 280 2010-4 A
' PERMANENT 03-29
INADEQUATE . -010-
NFPA13 0508 CLEARANCE BELOW 316 29105 wa
CoanelCE B PERMANENT 03-29
1- 2010-
NFPA70 0899 UTILITIES OTHER PeRMANENT 316A 935 0 LIGHT NOT PROTECTED
INADEQUATE . 5010-
NFPA13 0508 CLEARANCE BELOW 320 0 N/A
CoreNCE B PERMANENT 03-29
INADEQUATE . -010-
NFPA13 0508 CLEARANCE BELOW 337 2010-45 A
R D PERMANENT 03-29
EXIT LIGHTS . 2010-
FBC423.17.1 0202 wgggRABLE NORMAL ~ plow e 360 2010°0  NO EXIT LIGHT
INADEQUATE . 2010-
NFPA13 0508 CLEARANCE BELOW 280 2010~ 4 A
o B PERMANENT 03-29
1- 2010-
NFPA70 0800 UTILITIES PeRMANENT 341 2950 OUTLET SHORTED OUT
EMERG LIGHTS NOT ~ 92- 2010-
NFPA1.10.4.1 0204 GpppaTIONAL RELOCATABLE 37 03200 WA

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.... 5/4/2010
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NFPA110.4.1

NFPA1-10.4.1

0204

0204

NFPA10314.13.1.1 0204

NFPA110.4.1

NFPA110.4.1

NFPA304-3.1

NFPAL3

NFPA13

NFPA13

NFPA13

NFPA13

NFPA13

NFPA13

NFPA13

NFPA13

NFPA13

NFPA13

FBC423.17.1

NFPA13

NFPA13

NFPA13

NFPA13

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection....

0204

0204

1200

0508

0508

0508

0508

0508

0508

0508

0508

0508

0508

0508

0202

0508

0508

0508

0508

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

OPERATING FEATURES

INADEQUATE
CLEARANCE BELOW
SPRINK HEAD

INADEQUATE
CLEARANCE BELOW
SPRINK HEAD

INADEQUATE
CLEARANCE BELOW
SPRINK HEAD

INADEQUATE
CLEARANCE BELOW
SPRINK HEAD

INADEQUATE
CLEARANCE BELOW
SPRINK HEAD

INADEQUATE
CLEARANCE BELOW
SPRINK HEAD

INADEQUATE
CLEARANCE BELOW
SPRINK HEAD

INADEQUATE
CLEARANCE BELOW
SPRINK HEAD

INADEQUATE
CLEARANCE BELOW
SPRINK HEAD

INADEQUATE
CLEARANCE BELOW
SPRINK HEAD

INADEQUATE
CLEARANCE BELOW
SPRINK HEAD

EXIT LIGHTS
INOPERABLE NORMAL
MODE

INADEQUATE
CLEARANCE BELOW
SPRINK HEAD

INADEQUATE
CLEARANCE BELOW
SPRINK HEAD

INADEQUATE
CLEARANCE BELOW
SPRINK HEAD

INADEQUATE
CLEARANCE BELOW
SPRINK HEAD

92-
RELOCATABLE
92~
RELOCATABLE
92-
RELOCATABLE
92-
RELOCATABLE
92-
RELOCATABLE
92-
RELOCATABLE

1-
PERMANENT

89

32

5

35

51

66

72

i~

PERMANENT %6

i~

PERMANENT 122

1~

PERMANENT 120

1~

PERMANENT 13°

1~

PERMANENT 137

1~

PERMANENT 140

1-

PERMANENT 141

1~

PERMANENT 149

1-

PERMANENT 161

1-

PERMANENT 168

1~

PERMANENT 148

1-

PERMANENT 182

1-

PERMANENT 190

1~

PERMANENT 2°°

1~

PERMANENT 203

2010~
03-29

2010-
03-29
2010-
03-29
2010-
03-29
2010~
03-29

2010-
03-29

2010~
03-29

2010-
03-29

2010-
03-29

2010~
03-29

2010~
03-29

2010~
03-29

2010-
03-29

2010-
03-29

2010-
03-29

2010~
03-29

2010~
03-29

2010-
03-29

2010-
03-29

2010-
03-29

2010-
03-29

2010-
03-29

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
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INADEQUATE
0508 CLEARANCE BELOW
SPRINK HEAD

1- 212 2010-

PERMANENT 0329 0 VA

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) Yes
(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has

complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of

this inspection date. Yes
_ (or)

Acknowledgement N/A. No

Primary inspector Additional inspector

larry, swanson N/, A
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State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire Inspection] Page 1 of 3
State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report
District ~ Clay
School ~ ORANGE PARK SENIOR HIGH
Address ~ 2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE
Inspection date ~ 2010-03-24
Notes ~

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No

Ref Code Vioclation Bidg Room g:::p Cited Notes

FBC423.14.2.4 1205 (Fgﬁ\xg\'er%sA;ggN AN L evANENT 101 aac 0 WA

NFPA70 0899 UTILITIES OTHER rRMANENT 112 oagy 0 DRPOSED WIRES AT CLOCK

FBC423.14.2.4 1205 g’;ig‘{.’fgg&g” AN emanENT 113 o0 WA

FBC423.14.2.4 1205 gﬁgﬁ’fgggg” AN anenT 109 a0 WA

FBC423.14.2.4 1205 gﬁg\#‘%’s‘\gg” AN avaNENT 110 oae 0 /A

FBC423.14.2.4 1205 gﬁ?ﬁ%’?ﬁ? AN anenT 11 aao /A
| FBC423.14.2.4 1205 g’;‘f\lg‘.’r"%s";ég” AN L vANENT 118 aaco /A

FBC423.14.2.4 1205 g’;ig’fgg@g” AN aNENT 121 aa0 /A

FBC423.14.2.4 1205 gﬁgﬁ%’ggg” AN L vANENT 117 aar0 /A

FBC423.14.2.4 1205 ?sﬁ??%s?é? AN aNenT 128 a0 wa

FBC423.14.2.4 1205 gﬁ%’fggég” AN avANENT 129 age 0 N/A

FBC423.14.2.4 1205 g?ffug\ﬁ%ggg'“ AN evANENT 130 a0 WA

FBC423.14.2.4 1205 (Fg){ilg\'/rA%sﬁrggN AN emANENT 203 a0 N/A

FBC423.14.2.4 1205 g’;i@’."%’g&g” AN L vaENT 213 a0 A

FBC423.14.2.4 1205 gﬁg‘j’.’fgggg” AN ANENT 216 a0 /A

cniezs s FREISHTOURML L ey,

FBC423.14.2.4 1205 g’)‘f\lg‘#‘%’s"}gg” AN vaNENT 231 a0 WA

FBC423.17.1 0202 o S JNOPERABLE 0 ANENT 5P 026 0 WA
http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection.... 5/4/2010
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NFPA70

FBC1006.3.1

0200

0199

FBC423.14.2.4 1205

FBC1006.3.1

0202

FBC423.14.2.4 1205

FBC423.14.2.4 1205

NFPA10.4.1

NFPA70

0807

0807

NFPA708.401.3 0399

NFPA70

NFPA70

69A-58.204

69A-58.1205

69A-58.1205

69A-58.1205

69A-58.204

69A-58.204

69A-58.1205

69A-58.024

69A-58.503

69A-58.503

69A-58.204

69A-58.204

69A-58.1205

69A-58.1205

69A-58.204

69A-58.1205

69A-58.204

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection....

0807

1308

0402

0204

1205

1205

1205

0204

0204

1205

0204

0501

0501

0204

0204

1205

1205

0204

1205

0204

MEANS OF EGRESS

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN
(S) NOT POSTED

EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE
NORMAL MODE

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN
(S) NOT POSTED

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN
(S) NOT POSTED

MISSING/BROKEN
RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE

MISSING/BROKEN
RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE

PROTECTION OTHER

MISSING/BROKEN
RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE

BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT
PRESENT/VISIBLE

SYSTEM NEEDS
INSPECTION

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN
(S) NOT POSTED

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN
(S) NOT POSTED

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN
(S) NOT POSTED

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN
(S) NOT POSTED

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

FIRE EXTINGUISHER
REQUIRES INSPECTION
FIRE EXTINGUISHER
REQUIRES INSPECTION
EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN
(S) NOT POSTED

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN
{S) NOT POSTED

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN
(S) NOT POSTED

EMERG LIGHTS NOT
OPERATIONAL

4_
PERMANENT
4
PERMANENT
12-
PERMANENT
12-
PERMANENT
22-
PERMANENT
23-
PERMANENT
24-
PERMANENT
24-
PERMANENT
27-
PERMANENT
27-
PERMANENT
31-
PERMANENT

17

21A

141

153

1

51-
PERMANENT
92-
RELOCATABLE
92-
RELOCATABLE
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LIGHT BULBS EXPOSED
LENS MISSING ON LIGHT
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

CEILING J-BOX MISSING

BUILDING NUMBER - FLAMABLE
STORAGE SIGN ON EXTERIOR

N/A
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N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
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N/A
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N/A
N/A
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N/A
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EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010~
69A-58.204 0204 GpEpATIONAL RELOCATABLE /2 0426 0 N/A
. ., EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
69A-58.204 0204 GpepaTIONAL RELOCATABLE 73 0426 0 VA
Statements acknowledged
I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) Y
es
(b), F.S.
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has No
complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.
I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of Yes
this inspection date.
(or)
Acknowledgement N/A. No
Primary inspector Additional inspector
larry, swanson N/, A
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State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District ~ Clay

School ~ RIDGEVIEW SENIOR HIGH

Address ~ 466 MADISON AVENUE

Inspection date ~ 2010-04-05

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes L.ocal No
Ref Code Violation Bldg Room g:;;p Cited Notes
d
OCCUPANCY LOAD 1- 2010-
FBC423.14.2.3 0102 gy ~renen/NOT POSTED  PERMANENT 142 04-05 N/A
2- 2010-
0100 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 20 ... 233 o000 NO ROOM NUMBER
NFPA70 0200 MEANS OF EGRESS 2- 233 2010- N/A
PERMANENT 04-05
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  3- 2010-
FBCA423.14.2.4 1205 () NOT POSTED PERMANENT 31>  04-05 N/A
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  3- 2010-
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 (5) NOT POSTED PERMANENT 20  04-05 N/A
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN  5- 2010-
FBC423.14.2.4 1205 (5) NOT POSTED PERMANENT °28  04-05 N/A
0200 RATED OPENINGS NOT  6- g35  2010- MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER
MAINTAINED PERMANENT 04-05 BROKEN
EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE 6- 2010- NORTH END EXTERIOR LIGHT
FBC1006.3.1 0202 ynpmAL MODE PERMANENT ©7°  04-05 BRONKEN
MISSING/BROKEN 8- 2010-
NFPA70 0807 RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE PERMANENT 922  04-05 N/A
NFPATO 0807 MISSING/BROKEN 9- gy 2010- WEST SIDE & EAST SIDE
RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE  PERMANENT 04-05 ELECTRICAL COVERS MISSING
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 9- 2010-
FBC423.17.1 0204 GpepaTiONAL PERMANENT 20! 04-05 N/A
EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE 9- 2010-
FBC423.17.1 0202 poRrmAL MODE PERMANENT 220  04-05 /A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 96- 2010-
69a-58.204 0204 qGpepaATIONAL RELOCATABLE > 04-05 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 96- 2010-
69a-58.204 0204 pepATIONAL RELOCATABLE 2 04-05 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
692-58.204 0204 pepaTIONAL RELOCATABLE 1 04-05 N/A
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
69a-58.204 0204 5pppaTTONAL RELOCATABLE > 04-05 N/A
CIRCUITS NOT 92 2010-
69a-58.802 0802 LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY o2 .. .3 o000 N/A
LABELED
EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 2010-
69a-58.204 0204 ,pEpATIONAL RELOCATABLE *  04-05 N/A

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/egroupware/Fire_Inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire_Inspection... 3/15/2010
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LABELED
69a-568.204 0204 cort e L S NOT R ocATABLE 74 0a-05 0 WA
69a-58.1205 1205 ()R S N PN ocATABLE 74 Ga-05 0 MA
69a-58.204 0204 Gor B ENOT O caTaBLE BT g5 0 WA
69a-58.204 0204 GuERE TS NOT RELOCATABLE 82 0a-05 0 /A
69a-58.204 0204 gproel OIS NOT RELOCATABLE®® o405 0 M/A
69a-58.204 0204 gﬁéﬁfﬁéﬁuﬂs il RELOCATABLE®® o405 0 /A
69a-58.204 0204 CorR e S NOT O oCATABLE®®  04-05 0 WA
69a-58.204 0205 5?5?&%22?3%3% RELOCATABLE 92 gg}g& 0 NA
69a-58.204 0204 gprb el EETS NOT RELOCATABLE 1012 0g.05 0 N/A
69a-58.204 0202 [0 o O A B cATABLE 1010 0gr05 0 NA

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No
(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has

complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. No
I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of No
this inspection date.
(or)
ement N/A. No
- hary Aspector Additional inspector
, swanson N/, A
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